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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS TO THE
CHILD PROTECTION SPECIALIZATION COURSE

To: ALL Schools Division Superintendents
School/Division Youth Formation Officers/Coordinators
Public Secondary School Head
All Others Concerned

1. The following personnel are expected to attend the Child Protection
Specilization Course on January 22-27, 2023 in Tagaytay City. The
following are permanent focal persons and alterate representatives per

division:
RO/SDO Names Email

DepEd CAR Mayclaire Aquino-Jimenez mayclaire jimenez@deped.gov.ph
SDO-Abra Edlaine Castillo edlaine.castillo@deped.gov.ph
SDO-Baguio | Augie Perl Simangan augieperl.simangan@deped.gov.ph
SDO- Kalinga | Marciana Bomowey marciana.bomowey@deped.gov.ph
SDO- Renalyn Codod renalyn.codod@deped.gov.ph
Mt.Province
SDO-Benguet | Rolando Malafu rolando.malafu@deped.gov.ph
SDO-Apayao | Romehilda Tunay romehilda.tunay@deped.gov.ph
SDO- Ifugao | Marilou Tenenan marilou.tenenan@deped.gov.ph
SDO-Benguet | Joven Agtani joven.agtani@deped.gov.ph
SDO-Tabuk Allan Galanza allan.galanza@deped.gov.ph

2. For additional information, please coordinate with Ms.Mayclaire

Aquino-Jimenez through mayclaire.jimenez@deped.gov.ph or the Education
Support Services Division email address car.essd@deped.gov.ph.

3. Immediate and widest dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly
desired.

ESTELA P. LEON-fARIﬁO EdD, CESO JII
Director IV/Regional Director

Address: Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet, 2601 DepEd-CAR: Weaver of HOP and Transformation

Telephone No: (074) 422 - 1318 | Fax No.: (074) 422-4074 “Holistic Opportunities for all to be Performing and xcellent Cordilleran
Website: www.depedcar.ph | Email Address: car@deped.gov.ph Learners”




